OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	03-22-2010	Unit	ed States Patent and Tra	
		Т		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103592286	tne attached documen	nts or the new address(es	s) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Nar	ne and address	of receiving party(i	es)
Larry D. Hopkis				
) , , , , ,	Intern	al Address:	D. Hopk, of	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes No Stree	t Address: <u>66</u>	25 SW 10	4 +5
Execution Date(s) 2/19/14				;
	rger City:	acc		
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name State	acc ok		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	Coun	try: Chuela	Zip: 73/	169
Other	\	onal name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):			todether with a new	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)		L W LE
12/423,579			MAR 19	2010
A	dditional numbers attached?	Yes No	the second programme and the second s	and street section to the section of
5. Name and address to whom corrections document should be ma	-	tal number of ap	plications and pate	ents
Name: Larry D. Hopk	,		1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u></u>	70.00
Internal Address: Towste	<u>e</u>	•		
Street Address: 6625 S, W. 104		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 660 5,0			overnment interest not	affecting title
city:	8. P	ayment informat	tion	
State: Zip:	73/69			
Phone Number: 405 7/5	<u> </u>	Deposit Accidum	M UMUSEEER 00000044 :	12423579
Fax Number: 705 / 7/3 = 100 Email Address:	000	Authorized Use	Name	40.00 0
9. Signature:			3/5//	(
	Signature	200	Date	
Mame of Pers	on Signing		mber of pages including out attachments, and docume	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DATE: February 19, 2010

TO: USPTO

RE:

Mail Stop Assignment

Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FROM: LARRY D. HOPKINS and PHYLLIS L. HOPKINS

6625 SW 104th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73169

CHANGE OF TITLE ON RE: SELF-LEVELING BRACKET FOR LIGHT FIXTURES

ACCOUNT NUMBER: Serial #12/423,579

To Whom It May Concern:

I have established a Revocable Living Trust and would like to assign my interest in the Patent registered under Certificate No. Serial #12/423,579, dated 02/09/2010 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office from my name to the name of my Living Trust.

I have included a completed Form PTO-1595, the original Assignment of Patent, the current Certificate of Registration and a forty-dollar (\$40.00) recording fee. Please change the registered owner of the Patent to:

LARRY D. HOPKINS and/or PHYLLIS L. HOPKINS, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the LARRY D. HOPKINS AND PHYLLIS L. HOPKINS REVOCABLE TRUST, dated March 16, 1995, and any amendments thereto.

Note: If this name is too long for your records, you may transfer title to the LARRY D. HOPKINS AND PHYLLIS L. HOPKINS REVOCABLE TRUST, dated March 16, 1995.

If you need additional information in order to make this change of title, please contact me right away at the above address, or by telephone at (405) 745-4419. I am relying on you to complete this transfer to my Living Trust. Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

D. HOPKINS

PATENT

REEL: 024111 FRAME: 0915

Assignment of Patent

LARRY D. HOPKINS does hereby transfer and assign, without consideration, all right, title and interest which I now have in that Patent, RE: SELF-LEVELING BRACKET FOR LIGHT FIXTURES dated 02/09/2010 and registered as certificate number Serial #12/423,579, to LARRY D. HOPKINS and/or PHYLLIS L. HOPKINS, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the LARRY D. HOPKINS AND PHYLLIS L. HOPKINS REVOCABLE TRUST, dated March 16, 1995, and any amendments thereto.

This assignment was executed on February 19, 2010.

LARRY D. HOPKINS

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
SS
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

RECORDED: 03/19/2010

Before me, the undersigned, in and for said county and state, on February 19, 2010, personally appeared LARRY D. HOPKINS, to me known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that such person executed the same as such his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Dated: February 19, 2010

But S. Howard Notary Public # 06007607 (EXP. 08/02/10)

> PATENT REEL: 024111 FRAME: 0916